
Page 1 to 52

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015706-2024 

Contract

Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of
General Practice Public Health Services: NHS Health
Checks and Sexual Health Services.

Westmorland and Furness Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015706

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041e13  

Published 17 May 2024, 1:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westmorland and Furness Council

South Lakeland House, Lowther Street

Kendal

LA9 4DQ

Contact

Mrs Corrina McCleary-Hill

Email

corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015706-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015706-2024
mailto:corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 52

+44 7423749386

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/
https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 52

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dynamic Purchasing System for the Provision of General Practice Public Health Services:
NHS Health Checks and Sexual Health Services.

Reference number

DN701539

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

On 1st April, 2013, following the implementation of the Health and Social Care Act 2012,
Local authorities alongside health and other partners assumed legislative responsibility for a
range of Public Health functions. These included ensuring population access to a range of
public health services.

Providing access to the NHS Health Check Programme is a statutory requirement for Local
Authorities. This is a population based cardiovascular disease (CVD) prevention programme
that offers face to face health checks to the population aged 40-74 without an existing CVD.
Westmorland and Furness Council is expected to facilitate invitation for 20% of the eligible
population each year on a five-year rolling programme. At present, the mechanism for
identifying the eligible population is using GP practice patient information systems. GP
practices are currently commissioned by their LA to invite and provide health checks for their
registered patient population.

It is also a statutory requirement to provide access to Sexual and Reproductive Health
Services. Westmorland and Furness Council currently commissions a specialist service from
North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust (NCIC). To improve access in local
communities, especially more rural populations, this is supplemented by lower-level services
commissioned from GP practices. GP practices are commissioned to provide assessment
and treatment of Sexually Transmitted Infection (STI) and provision of Long-Acting



Page 4 to 52

Reversible Contraception (LARC) for their registered practice populations.

Westmorland and Furness Council is seeking confirmation from GP practices across the
Westmorland and Furness footprint to join the new Flexible Open Framework for the
Provision of Public Health Services in General Practice starting from 1st April 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,071,690 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

NHS Health Check

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Health Check

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100



Page 5 to 52

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Level 1 Sexual Health assessment and treatment of asymtomatic STI

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Level 1 Sexual Health assessment and treatment of asymptomatic STI

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 52

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Level 2 Sexual Health assessment and treatment of asymptomatic STI

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Level 2 Sexual Health assessment and treatment of asymptomatic STI

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 7 to 52

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GP insertion & removal of Intra uterine Contra Device (IUCD)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GP insertion & removal of Intra uterine Contra Device (IUCD)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 52

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GP insertion & removal of Contraceptive Hormonal Implants

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GP insertion & removal of Contraceptive Hormonal Implants

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 52

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035379

/Notice/035379-2023


Page 10 to 52

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN701539

Lot No

1

Title

NHS Health Check

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbey Road Surgery

Barrow in Furness



Page 11 to 52

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkinson Health Centre

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birbeck Medical Group

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 12 to 52

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgegate Medical Centre

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Captain French Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cartmel Surgery



Page 13 to 52

Grange Over Sands

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Health Limited

Multiple Locations Cumbria

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Murray & Partners

Ulverston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 52

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Duke Street Surgery

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kirkoswold Surgery

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 15 to 52

Norwood Medical Centre

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Risedale Surgery

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sedbergh

Sedbergh

Country

United Kingdom



Page 16 to 52

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shap Medical Practice

Shap

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Mary's Surgery

Kendal, Windermere

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 17 to 52

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Station House Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Temple Sowerby Medical Practice

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Family Practice

Barrow in Furness

Country



Page 18 to 52

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The James Cochrane Practice

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Lakes Medical Practice

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME



Page 19 to 52

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lunesdale Surgery

Kirkby Lonsdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,071,690 taken into consideration



Page 20 to 52

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN701539

Lot No

2

Title

Level 1 Sexual Health assessment and treatment of asymtomatic STI

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbey Road Surgery

Barrow in Furness



Page 21 to 52

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkinson Health Centre Practice

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birbeck Medical Group

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 22 to 52

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgegate Medical Centre

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Captain French Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cartmel Surgery



Page 23 to 52

Grange Over Sands

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Health Limited

Multiple Cumbria Locations

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Duke Street Surgery

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 24 to 52

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Norwood Medical Centre

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Risedale Surgery

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 25 to 52

Sedbergh Medical Practice

Sedbergh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shap Medical Practice

Shap

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Mary's Surgery

Kendal and Windermere

Country

United Kingdom



Page 26 to 52

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Station House Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Temple Sowerby Medical Practice

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 27 to 52

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Family Practice

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The James Cochrane Practice

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Lakes Medical Practice

Penrith

Country



Page 28 to 52

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lunesdale Surgery

Kirkby Lonsdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,071,690 taken into consideration



Page 29 to 52

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN701539

Lot No

3

Title

Level 2 Sexual Health assessment and treatment of asymptomatic STI

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birbeck Medical Group

Penrith



Page 30 to 52

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgegate Medical Centre

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Captain French Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 31 to 52

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cartmel Surgery

Grange Over Sands

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Health Limited

Multiple Locations Cumbria

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Duke Street Surgery



Page 32 to 52

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shap Medical Practice

Shap

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Station House Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 33 to 52

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Temple Sowerby Medical Practice

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Family Practice

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 34 to 52

The James Cochrane Practice

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lunesdale Surgery

Kirkby Lonsdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,071,690 taken into consideration



Page 35 to 52

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN701539

Lot No

4

Title

GP insertion & removal of Intra uterine Contra Device (IUCD)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbey Road Surgery

Barrow In Furness



Page 36 to 52

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkinson Health Centre Practice

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birbeck Medical Group

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 37 to 52

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgegate Medical Centre

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Captain French Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cartmel Surgery



Page 38 to 52

Grange Over Sands

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Health Limited

Multiple Locations Cumbria

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Murray & Partners

Ulverston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 39 to 52

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Duke Street Surgery

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kirkoswold Surgery

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 40 to 52

Norwood Medical Centre

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Risedale Surgery

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sedbergh Medical Practice

Sedbergh

Country

United Kingdom



Page 41 to 52

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shap Medical Practice

Shap

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Mary's Surgery

Kendal & Windermere

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 42 to 52

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Station House Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Temple Sowerby Medical Practice

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Family Practice

Barrow In Furness

Country



Page 43 to 52

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The James Cochrane Practice

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lunesdale Surgery

Kirkby Lonsdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME



Page 44 to 52

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,071,690 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN701539

Lot No

5

Title

GP insertion & removal of Contraceptive Hormonal Implants

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 



Page 45 to 52

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkinson Health Centre Practice

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birbeck Medical Group

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgegate Medical Centre

Barrow in Furness



Page 46 to 52

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Captain French Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cartmel Surgery

Grange Over Sands

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 47 to 52

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Health Limited

Multiple Locations Cumbria

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Murray & Partners

Ulverston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kirkoswold Surgery



Page 48 to 52

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Norwood Medical Centre

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Risedale Surgery

Barrow In Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 49 to 52

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shap Medical Practice

Shap

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Mary's Medical Practice

Kendal & Windermere

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 50 to 52

Station House Surgery

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Temple Sowerby Medical Practice

Penrith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The James Cochrane Practice

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom



Page 51 to 52

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lunesdale Surgery

Kirkby Lonsdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,071,690 taken into consideration



Page 52 to 52

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Her Majesty's Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T10:12:33+0100
	TCPDF




